
2015 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Girls 
Monticello      Oct. 29, 2015 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Willmar                  28    3    4    6    7    8   20   22  18:48.4  0:37.6 
  2 Alexandria               94    1    2   17   35   39   55   57  19:12.9  3:09.9 
  3 Monticello              108    9   10   23   30   36   44   60  19:54.6  1:10.6 
  4 Sartell                 151   12   31   33   34   41   53   77  20:19.9  1:12.5 
  5 Moorhead                154   18   21   27   42   46   50   70  20:14.3  1:16.0 
  6 Brainerd                170   13   26   28   49   54   74   75  20:27.6  1:42.1 
 7* St Cloud Tech           185   25   32   40   43   45   47   52  20:33.9  0:50.3 
 8* Rocori                  185   11   16   37   56   65   67   80  20:35.5  2:21.2 
  9 Becker                  194   15   19   24   64   72   79  105  20:35.8  2:27.9 
 10 Bemidji                 225    5   48   51   58   63   68   73  20:47.4  3:09.2 
 11 Detroit Lakes           295   14   59   61   78   83   90   97  21:31.7  3:03.3 
 12 Thief River Falls       374   38   76   81   87   92   98   99  22:13.1  2:38.5 
 13 Little Falls            388   62   69   82   86   89   91  100  22:19.7  1:07.9 
 14 Sauk Rapids-Rice        427   66   71   85  101  104  106  110  23:00.4  2:25.6 
 15 Apollo                  430   29   88  102  103  108  111  112  23:19.3  4:43.2 
 16 Fergus Falls            462   84   93   94   95   96  107  109  23:18.8  0:56.1 
 
1. Willmar 
    3  Jessa Hanson, 11             18:31.5   
    4  Sophie Schmitz, 11           18:33.6   
    6  Heidi Schmitz, 9             18:43.0   
    7  Kayla Rudie, 11              19:04.5   
    8  Serena Monson, 9             19:09.0   
   20  Leah Hansen, 9               19:42.5   
   22  Savannah Anez, 11            19:45.0   
Total Time = 1:34:01.6     Total Places = 28 
 
2. Alexandria 
    1  Bethany Hasz, 12             17:32.8   
    2  Megan Hasz, 12               17:38.0   
   17  Bethany Miller, 8            19:37.2   
   35  Megan Shulstad, 11           20:33.8   
   39  Calley Richardso, 10         20:42.7   
   55  Kiyana Miller, 11            21:16.3   
   57  Ellie Hurlen, 12             21:23.6   
Total Time = 1:36:04.5     Total Places = 94 
 
3. Monticello 
    9  Madison McDermot, 9          19:24.4   
   10  Anna Fasen, 12               19:24.8   
   23  Ashanti Guertin, 8           19:47.6   
   30  Alexa  Yeager, 11            20:21.2   
   36  Elise Yeager, 8              20:35.0   
   44  Baylee Iaquinto, 8           20:47.3   
   60  Kaelin McDermott, 7          21:31.6   
Total Time = 1:39:33.0     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Sartell 
   12  Ingrid Buiceag, 7            19:32.3   
   31  Colette Jemming, 9           20:25.8   
   33  Hali Peterson, 10            20:27.8   
   34  Emily Driste, 9              20:28.7   
   41  Katie Senchea, 9             20:44.8   
   53  Lydia Anderson, 8            21:14.6   
   77  Kayla Larsen, 11             22:12.8   
Total Time = 1:41:39.4     Total Places = 151 
 
5. Moorhead 
   18  Rylie Polomny, 8             19:37.6   
   21  Lexi Maddux, 10              19:43.3   
   27  Sofie Overturf, 10           20:11.3   
   42  Kate Ludwig, 10              20:45.5   
   46  Mickayla Allen, 10           20:53.6   
   50  Anna Christian, 12           21:08.2   
   70  Lindsey Johnson, 12          21:59.0   
Total Time = 1:41:11.3     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Brainerd 
   13  Meritt Miller, 11            19:32.5   
   26  Grace Erholtz, 9             20:10.6   
   28  Molly Selisker, 10           20:16.7   
   49  Ali Crochet, 11              21:03.3   
   54  Jazmin Sutherlan, 11         21:14.6   
   74  Lauren Reed, 11              22:06.8   
   75  Carson Biegen, 9             22:07.6   
Total Time = 1:42:17.7     Total Places = 170 

7*. St Cloud Tech 
   25  Vera  Lindhorst, 12          20:00.6   
   32  Lauren Steinke, 10           20:27.5   
   40  Erika Fenstad, 9             20:43.5   
   43  Grace Laudenbac, 11          20:47.0   
   45  Gabby Hennes, 10             20:50.8   
   47  Abigail Gans, 9              20:54.3   
   52  Alexis Strobel, 11           21:13.4   
Total Time = 1:42:49.4     Total Places = 185 
 
8*. Rocori 
   11  Jayda Woods, 10              19:30.4   
   16  Annamaria Tomov, 9           19:35.8   
   37  Laney Griffin, 7             20:36.8   
   56  Ava Legatt, 8                21:22.7   
   65  Amanda Brawthen, 10          21:51.6   
   67  Arianna Cremers, 11          21:53.6   
   80  Callie Swanberg, 10          22:17.3   
Total Time = 1:42:57.3     Total Places = 185 
 
9. Becker 
   15  Lexi Dehmer, 8               19:34.8   
   19  Julia Bengston, 7            19:41.5   
   24  Allison Hendric, 10          19:49.3   
   64  Victoria Kolbin, 9           21:50.8   
   72  Gabrielle Imm, 9             22:02.6   
   79  Tate Spinner, 9              22:16.8   
  105  Sydney Stommes, 9            24:26.6   
Total Time = 1:42:59.0     Total Places = 194 
 
10. Bemidji 
    5  Sadie Hamrin, 10             18:39.6   
   48  Sierra Freyholtz, 11         20:54.8   
   51  Ari Gislason, 11             21:09.0   
   58  Sarah Hamrin, 12             21:24.5   
   63  Anna Gislason, 11            21:48.8   
   68  Alyson Beard, 9              21:54.3   
   73  McKenzie Maki, 9             22:03.8   
Total Time = 1:43:56.7     Total Places = 225 
 
11. Detroit Lakes 
   14  Kenzie  Ostlie, 11           19:33.3   
   59  Sarah Schumacher, 12         21:30.8   
   61  Auroura Eckberg, 12          21:42.6   
   78  Zoe Allen, 10                22:14.8   
   83  Lexy Stearns, 9              22:36.6   
   90  Liz Kvebak, 11               23:00.0   
   97  Kendra Kvebak, 11            23:36.8   
Total Time = 1:47:38.1     Total Places = 295 
 
12. Thief River Falls 
   38  Jerzie Finstad, 8            20:37.8   
   76  Kaylee Eskeli, 12            22:11.0   
   81  Morgan Espe, 10              22:17.5   
   87  Alexis Lane, 12              22:42.8   
   92  Abigail Semanko, 9           23:16.3   
   98  Kelsey Kainz, 12             23:37.3   
   99  Kathryn Kruta, 10            23:38.3   
Total Time = 1:51:05.4     Total Places = 374



13. Little Falls 
   62  Kendal Hendricks, 11         21:46.5   
   69  Sophia Sowada, 10            21:55.3   
   82  Amelia Kresha, 12            22:19.6   
   86  Madison Marquett, 9          22:42.6   
   89  Abby Borash, 7               22:54.3   
   91  Claire Zack, 8               23:14.3   
  100  Nica Gammon-Deer, 11         23:40.2   
Total Time = 1:51:38.3     Total Places = 388 
 
14. Sauk Rapids-Rice 
   66  Kaylee Martins, 10           21:52.8   
   71  Julia Severson, 9            22:00.6   
   85  Emma Mader, 10               22:41.8   
  101  Kenzie Froiland, 11          24:08.3   
  104  Kayla Wolfe, 8               24:18.3   
  106  Carly  Spoden, 11            24:38.3   
  110  Matraca Conarro, 11          25:36.7   
Total Time = 1:55:01.8     Total Places = 427 
 

15. Apollo 
   29  Julia Karls, 9               20:20.3   
   88  Lilly Zack, 7                22:49.8   
  102  Marisa Farag, 9              24:09.0   
  103  Kia Weeks, 11                24:13.9   
  108  Kaylee  Egbers, 12           25:03.5   
  111  Kya Egbers, 12               25:42.0   
  112  Hollie Hennagir, 12          26:36.6   
Total Time = 1:56:36.5     Total Places = 430 
 
16. Fergus Falls 
   84  Morgan Jarandson, 10         22:40.3   
   93  Emily Ratz, 11               23:22.5   
   94  Jazmin Reckmo, 12            23:24.8   
   95  Berit Skogen, 9              23:29.6   
   96  Solveig Lundberg, 11         23:36.4   
  107  Sierra Hatlewick, 7          25:00.6   
  109  Emily Weidner, 12            25:34.5   
Total Time = 1:56:33.6     Total Places = 462 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Bethany Hasz, 12             17:32.8    Alexandria            
    2     2  Megan Hasz, 12               17:38.0    Alexandria            
    3     3  Jessa Hanson, 11             18:31.5    Willmar               
    4     4  Sophie Schmitz, 11           18:33.6    Willmar               
    5     5  Sadie Hamrin, 10             18:39.6    Bemidji               
    6     6  Heidi Schmitz, 9             18:43.0    Willmar               
    7     7  Kayla Rudie, 11              19:04.5    Willmar               
    8     8  Serena Monson, 9             19:09.0    Willmar               
    9     9  Madison McDermot, 9          19:24.4    Monticello            
   10    10  Anna Fasen, 12               19:24.8    Monticello            
   11    11  Jayda Woods, 10              19:30.4    Rocori                
   12    12  Ingrid Buiceag, 7            19:32.3    Sartell               
   13    13  Meritt Miller, 11            19:32.5    Brainerd              
   14    14  Kenzie  Ostlie, 11           19:33.3    Detroit Lakes         
   15    15  Lexi Dehmer, 8               19:34.8    Becker                
   16    16  Annamaria Tomov, 9           19:35.8    Rocori                
   17    17  Bethany Miller, 8            19:37.2    Alexandria            
   18    18  Rylie Polomny, 8             19:37.6    Moorhead              
   19    19  Julia Bengston, 7            19:41.5    Becker                
   20    20  Leah Hansen, 9               19:42.5    Willmar               
   21    21  Lexi Maddux, 10              19:43.3    Moorhead              
   22    22  Savannah Anez, 11            19:45.0    Willmar               
   23    23  Ashanti Guertin, 8           19:47.6    Monticello            
   24    24  Allison Hendric, 10          19:49.3    Becker                
   25    25  Vera  Lindhorst, 12          20:00.6    St Cloud Tech         
   26    26  Grace Erholtz, 9             20:10.6    Brainerd              
   27    27  Sofie Overturf, 10           20:11.3    Moorhead              
   28    28  Molly Selisker, 10           20:16.7    Brainerd              
   29    29  Julia Karls, 9               20:20.3    Apollo                
   30    30  Alexa  Yeager, 11            20:21.2    Monticello            
   31    31  Colette Jemming, 9           20:25.8    Sartell               
   32    32  Lauren Steinke, 10           20:27.5    St Cloud Tech         
   33    33  Hali Peterson, 10            20:27.8    Sartell               
   34    34  Emily Driste, 9              20:28.7    Sartell               
   35    35  Megan Shulstad, 11           20:33.8    Alexandria            
   36    36  Elise Yeager, 8              20:35.0    Monticello            
   37    37  Laney Griffin, 7             20:36.8    Rocori                
   38    38  Jerzie Finstad, 8            20:37.8    Thief River Falls     
   39    39  Calley Richardso, 10         20:42.7    Alexandria            
   40    40  Erika Fenstad, 9             20:43.5    St Cloud Tech         
   41    41  Katie Senchea, 9             20:44.8    Sartell               
   42    42  Kate Ludwig, 10              20:45.5    Moorhead              
   43    43  Grace Laudenbac, 11          20:47.0    St Cloud Tech         
   44    44  Baylee Iaquinto, 8           20:47.3    Monticello            
   45    45  Gabby Hennes, 10             20:50.8    St Cloud Tech         
   46    46  Mickayla Allen, 10           20:53.6    Moorhead              
   47    47  Abigail Gans, 9              20:54.3    St Cloud Tech         
   48    48  Sierra Freyholtz, 11         20:54.8    Bemidji               
   49    49  Ali Crochet, 11              21:03.3    Brainerd              
   50    50  Anna Christian, 12           21:08.2    Moorhead              
   51    51  Ari Gislason, 11             21:09.0    Bemidji               
   52    52  Alexis Strobel, 11           21:13.4    St Cloud Tech         
   53    53  Lydia Anderson, 8            21:14.6    Sartell               
   54    54  Jazmin Sutherlan, 11         21:14.6    Brainerd              
   55    55  Kiyana Miller, 11            21:16.3    Alexandria            
   56    56  Ava Legatt, 8                21:22.7    Rocori                
   57    57  Ellie Hurlen, 12             21:23.6    Alexandria            
   58    58  Sarah Hamrin, 12             21:24.5    Bemidji               
   59    59  Sarah Schumacher, 12         21:30.8    Detroit Lakes         



   60    60  Kaelin McDermott, 7          21:31.6    Monticello            
   61    61  Auroura Eckberg, 12          21:42.6    Detroit Lakes         
   62    62  Kendal Hendricks, 11         21:46.5    Little Falls          
   63    63  Anna Gislason, 11            21:48.8    Bemidji               
   64    64  Victoria Kolbin, 9           21:50.8    Becker                
   65    65  Amanda Brawthen, 10          21:51.6    Rocori                
   66    66  Kaylee Martins, 10           21:52.8    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   67    67  Arianna Cremers, 11          21:53.6    Rocori                
   68    68  Alyson Beard, 9              21:54.3    Bemidji               
   69    69  Sophia Sowada, 10            21:55.3    Little Falls          
   70    70  Lindsey Johnson, 12          21:59.0    Moorhead              
   71    71  Julia Severson, 9            22:00.6    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   72    72  Gabrielle Imm, 9             22:02.6    Becker                
   73    73  McKenzie Maki, 9             22:03.8    Bemidji               
   74    74  Lauren Reed, 11              22:06.8    Brainerd              
   75    75  Carson Biegen, 9             22:07.6    Brainerd              
   76    76  Kaylee Eskeli, 12            22:11.0    Thief River Falls     
   77    77  Kayla Larsen, 11             22:12.8    Sartell               
   78    78  Zoe Allen, 10                22:14.8    Detroit Lakes         
   79    79  Tate Spinner, 9              22:16.8    Becker                
   80    80  Callie Swanberg, 10          22:17.3    Rocori                
   81    81  Morgan Espe, 10              22:17.5    Thief River Falls     
   82    82  Amelia Kresha, 12            22:19.6    Little Falls          
   83    83  Lexy Stearns, 9              22:36.6    Detroit Lakes         
   84    84  Morgan Jarandson, 10         22:40.3    Fergus Falls          
   85    85  Emma Mader, 10               22:41.8    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   86    86  Madison Marquett, 9          22:42.6    Little Falls          
   87    87  Alexis Lane, 12              22:42.8    Thief River Falls     
   88    88  Lilly Zack, 7                22:49.8    Apollo                
   89    89  Abby Borash, 7               22:54.3    Little Falls          
   90    90  Liz Kvebak, 11               23:00.0    Detroit Lakes         
   91    91  Claire Zack, 8               23:14.3    Little Falls          
   92    92  Abigail Semanko, 9           23:16.3    Thief River Falls     
   93    93  Emily Ratz, 11               23:22.5    Fergus Falls          
   94    94  Jazmin Reckmo, 12            23:24.8    Fergus Falls          
   95    95  Berit Skogen, 9              23:29.6    Fergus Falls          
   96    96  Solveig Lundberg, 11         23:36.4    Fergus Falls          
   97    97  Kendra Kvebak, 11            23:36.8    Detroit Lakes         
   98    98  Kelsey Kainz, 12             23:37.3    Thief River Falls     
   99    99  Kathryn Kruta, 10            23:38.3    Thief River Falls     
  100   100  Nica Gammon-Deer, 11         23:40.2    Little Falls          
  101   101  Kenzie Froiland, 11          24:08.3    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  102   102  Marisa Farag, 9              24:09.0    Apollo                
  103   103  Kia Weeks, 11                24:13.9    Apollo                
  104   104  Kayla Wolfe, 8               24:18.3    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  105   105  Sydney Stommes, 9            24:26.6    Becker                
  106   106  Carly  Spoden, 11            24:38.3    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  107   107  Sierra Hatlewick, 7          25:00.6    Fergus Falls          
  108   108  Kaylee  Egbers, 12           25:03.5    Apollo                
  109   109  Emily Weidner, 12            25:34.5    Fergus Falls          
  110   110  Matraca Conarro, 11          25:36.7    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
  111   111  Kya Egbers, 12               25:42.0    Apollo                
  112   112  Hollie Hennagir, 12          26:36.6    Apollo 
 


